

<b>Bid Opening</b> For: Birch and McDowell Water and Drain Improvements Date: Thursday, February 24, 2022 at 2:00 P.M. Location: Ayer DPW 25 Brook Street, Ayer, MA 01432			Aqua Line Utility, Inc		N. Granese and Sons, Inc.		N. Cibotti, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6-Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Water Mains	870	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 140,070.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 139,200.00
2	6-Inch Diameter Gate Valves and Boxes	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
3A	Install Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
3B	Remove Existing Hydrant and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	1-Inch Corporation Stops and Taps	13	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
5	Curb Stops and Curb Boxes	13	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
6	1-Inch Copper Service Pipe	180	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	Gravel Subbase	133	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.33	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.33
9A	Trench Binder Course Bituminous Pavement	450	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00
9B	Trench Top Course Bituminous Pavement	450	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	Loam and Seed	417	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 417.00
11	Install Leaching Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 11 (I.E. BASE BID)</b>				\$	262,147.00	\$	277,356.33	\$	268,618.33
Bid Bond (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Form Signed (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes	

Bid Opening			Ricciardi Bros, Inc.			Blue Diamond Equipment Co, LLC		CHB Excavating	
For: Birch and McDowell Water and Drain Improvements									
Date: Thursday, February 24, 2022 at 2:00 P.M.									
Location: Ayer DPW									
25 Brook Street, Ayer, MA 01432									
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6-Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Water Mains	870	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 100,920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 69,600.00
2	6-Inch Diameter Gate Valves and Boxes	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3A	Install Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3B	Remove Existing Hydrant and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	1-Inch Corporation Stops and Taps	13	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
5	Curb Stops and Curb Boxes	13	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
6	1-Inch Copper Service Pipe	180	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Gravel Subbase	133	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.33	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,660.00
9A	Trench Binder Course Bituminous Pavement	450	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00
9B	Trench Top Course Bituminous Pavement	450	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,100.00
10	Loam and Seed	417	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,085.00
11	Install Leaching Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 11 (I.E. BASE BID)</b>				\$	258,139.00	\$	170,223.34	\$	168,845.00
Bid Bond (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Form Signed (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes	

<b>Bid Opening</b> For: Birch and McDowell Water and Drain Improvements Date: Thursday, February 24, 2022 at 2:00 P.M. Location: Ayer DPW 25 Brook Street, Ayer, MA 01432			<b>Commonwealth Construction &amp; Utilities, Inc.</b>		<b>Ponch Excavation, LLC</b>		<b>Joseph P. Cardillo &amp; Sons, Inc.</b>		
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6-Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Water Mains	870	LF	\$ 113.00	\$ 98,310.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 106,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,000.00
2	6-Inch Diameter Gate Valves and Boxes	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3A	Install Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3B	Remove Existing Hydrant and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	1-Inch Corporation Stops and Taps	13	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
5	Curb Stops and Curb Boxes	13	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
6	1-Inch Copper Service Pipe	180	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00
7	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
8	Gravel Subbase	133	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.33
9A	Trench Binder Course Bituminous Pavement	450	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00
9B	Trench Top Course Bituminous Pavement	450	SY	\$ 22.50	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00
10	Loam and Seed	417	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,085.00
11	Install Leaching Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 11 (I.E. BASE BID)</b>				\$	247,538.00	\$	249,970.00	\$	259,986.33
Bid Bond (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Form Signed (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes	